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125 / 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& GP CUP & 2 STROKE GP

TQ7      TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 11:54

Weather: Sunny    Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Town/Sponsor Machine Class Lap Time Gap Speed

1 59 Bobby Varey Fastline Superbike Preston Yamaha TZ 250 250 12 1:01.157 85.70

2 73 Thomas Lawlor GTL life and pensions Yamaha TZ 250 250 12 1:01.974 +0.817 84.57

3 33 Chris Moore JL Exhausts/Silverstar/Outhwai Yamaha TZ 250 250 13 1:02.492 +1.335 83.87

4 171 Gary Arden Brickdust Racing Yamaha TZ 250 250 6 1:02.560 +1.403 83.78

5 78 Simon Hunt Shaken Not Stirred �pork pies Yamaha TZ 250 250 10 1:03.805 +2.648 82.15

6 7 Bruce Dunn Bilstein UK Yamaha TZ 250 250 12 1:04.587 +3.430 81.15

7 164 Luke Scofield Reg Richardson & Gavin Mills Honda RS 125 125 12 1:04.631 +3.474 81.10

8 67 Paul Metcalfe Colby Honda RS 250 Cup 9 1:04.753 +3.596 80.94

9 5 Nick Sansome Double Take Motorcycles Honda Tsr250 250 9 1:05.015 +3.858 80.62

10 25 Ian Perks A C Tyres Oldham Honda RS 250 Cup 12 1:05.270 +4.113 80.30

11 2 James Seath Ovenden Earthmoving/Mick Finch Honda RS 250 Cup 3 1:05.499 +4.342 80.02

12 43 Frank Swain Wakefield Honda RS 250 250 12 1:06.041 +4.884 79.36

13 99 Michael Waring Congleton Honda RS 250 Cup 12 1:06.153 +4.996 79.23

14 641 Phil Ellis Alcester Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 12 1:06.623 +5.466 78.67

15 11 Phil Guillou FCL Racing Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 11 1:06.667 +5.510 78.62

16 121 Will Loder CKS Precision Yamaha TZ 250 250 12 1:07.180 +6.023 78.02

17 150 Gareth Willis WINCYWOO Yamaha TZ 250 250 11 1:07.311 +6.154 77.87

18 197 Andrew Taylor Lea Gourlay racing Yamaha TZ 350 Cup 8 1:07.672 +6.515 77.45

19 19 Adrian Morris Malpas Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 12 1:08.139 +6.982 76.92

20 97 Blake Chapman CHAPMAN Racing Honda RS 250 Cup 8 1:08.409 +7.252 76.62

21 3 Tom Barrett The Two Stroke Workshop Honda RS 250 Cup 11 1:08.415 +7.258 76.61

22 77 Andrew Glasgow Hiab service (hw) ltd Yamaha TZ 250 Cup 11 1:09.040 +7.883 75.92

23 42 Sian Brooks Spyre Limited Honda RS 125 125 11 1:10.258 +9.101 74.60

24 64 James Chapman Chapman Racing Honda RS 125 125 11 1:10.504 +9.347 74.34

25 37 Simon Vanderplank Louth Honda RS 125 125 11 1:11.621 +10.464 73.18

26 111 Steven Colville Llanelli Honda RS 125 125 10 1:14.542 +13.385 70.31

27 47 John Hannaford Cranfield Yamaha TZ 250 250 6 1:17.947 +16.790 67.24
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Lap Time

  Adrian Morris  

START

1

2

3 1:10.134

4 1:09.834

5 1:08.961

6 1:08.560

7 1:08.139

8 1:08.576

9 1:08.648

10 1:08.246

11 1:09.095

FINISH

12 1:08.624

  Andrew Glasgow  

START

1

2

3 1:11.964

4 1:11.240

5 1:09.951

6 1:09.522

7 1:09.405

8 1:10.816

9 1:09.059

10 1:09.142

FINISH

11 1:09.040

  Andrew Taylor  

START

1

2

3 1:09.375

4 1:09.646

5 1:08.401

6 1:07.696

7 1:09.187

8 1:07.672

FINISH

Lap Time

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2

3 1:10.179

4 1:10.765

5 1:09.238

6 1:08.828

7 1:08.409

8

FINISH

  Bobby Varey  

START

1

2

3 1:05.548

4 1:02.316

5 1:01.785

6 1:01.888

7 1:01.535

8 1:08.309

9 1:01.761

10 1:03.741

11 1:01.157

FINISH

12

  Bruce Dunn  

START

1

2

3 1:05.751

4 1:05.150

5 1:05.147

6 1:04.587

7 1:05.012

8 1:05.144

9 1:07.310

10 1:04.671

11 1:05.920

FINISH

Lap Time

12 1:06.888

  Chris Moore  

START

1

2

3 1:05.430

4 1:04.408

5 1:04.004

6 1:03.529

7 1:04.201

8 1:03.806

9 1:03.914

10 1:03.482

11 1:02.492

12 1:05.239

FINISH

13 1:14.078

  Frank Swain  

START

1

2

3 1:07.733

4 1:08.190

5 1:07.329

6 1:06.122

7 1:06.345

8 1:06.453

9 1:06.120

10 1:06.114

11 1:06.041

FINISH

12 1:07.983

  Gareth Willis  

START

1

2

3 1:12.231

4 1:12.083
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5 1:09.394

6 1:07.767

7 1:07.311

8 1:07.979

9 1:07.757

10 1:07.653

FINISH

11 1:08.342

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:03.146

3 1:02.835

4 1:02.560

5 1:02.953

6

FINISH

  Ian Perks  

START

1

2

3 1:09.596

4 1:06.623

5 1:06.703

6 1:05.613

7 1:05.498

8 1:06.169

9 1:08.372

10 1:05.491

11 1:06.102

FINISH

12 1:05.270

  Jack Worth  

START

1

FINISH

  James Chapman  

START

1

2

3 1:14.108

4 1:13.096

5 1:12.853

6 1:11.271

7 1:11.572

Lap Time

8 1:10.792

9 1:10.719

10 1:10.504

FINISH

11 1:10.851

  James Seath  

START

1

2 1:05.499

3 1:05.794

FINISH

  John Hannaford  

START

1

2

3 1:18.333

4 1:19.216

5 1:17.947

6 1:21.478

FINISH

  Luke Scofield  

START

1

2

3 1:06.828

4 1:07.542

5 1:07.634

6 1:05.625

7 1:04.631

8 1:05.037

9 1:05.338

10 1:04.892

11 1:05.184

FINISH

12 1:07.205

  Michael Waring  

START

1

2

3 1:07.859

4 1:06.941

5 1:06.219

6 1:06.778

7 1:06.214

8 1:06.765

Lap Time

9 1:06.230

10 1:06.153

11 1:07.465

FINISH

12 1:07.809

  Nick Sansome  

START

1

2

3 1:09.408

4 1:09.814

5 1:05.657

6 1:05.015

7 1:05.894

8 1:06.071

9

FINISH

  Paul Metcalfe  

START

1

2

3 1:04.961

4 1:06.013

5 1:05.176

6 1:04.757

7 1:04.753

8 1:05.016

9

FINISH

  Phil Ellis  

START

1

2

3 1:09.308

4 1:08.320

5 1:07.114

6 1:06.779

7 1:06.623

8 1:06.683

9 1:06.954

10 1:06.905

11 1:06.678

FINISH

12 1:09.618

  Phil Guillou  

START



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

PEMBREY

125 / 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& GP CUP & 2 STROKE GP

TQ7      TIMED QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/06/2022 - 12/06/2022  /  PEMBREY 11/06/2022 - 12:08  /  Page 3/3

Lap Time

1

2

3 1:10.566

4 1:09.903

5 1:07.598

6 1:06.995

7 1:06.667

8 1:08.295

9 1:10.451

10 1:07.798

FINISH

11 1:07.096

  Sian Brooks  

START

1

2

3 1:14.844

4 1:13.592

5 1:11.558

6 1:11.855

7 1:11.001

8 1:10.290

9 1:11.052

10 1:11.111

FINISH

11 1:10.258

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2

3 1:08.693

4 1:05.911

5 1:04.561

6 1:03.805

7 1:04.394

8 1:04.700

9

FINISH

10

  Simon Vanderplank  

START

1

2

3 1:13.900

4 1:13.912

5 1:13.298

6 1:12.082

7 1:11.621

8 1:13.711

Lap Time

9 1:12.958

10 1:15.976

FINISH

11

  Steven Colville  

START

1

2

3 1:15.705

4 1:16.882

5 1:15.065

6 1:14.542

7 1:15.743

8 1:16.553

9 1:15.426

10

FINISH

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2

3 1:03.990

4 1:03.318

5 1:02.322

6 1:02.096

7 1:02.011

8 1:02.961

9 1:03.770

10 1:03.365

11 1:01.974

FINISH

12

  Tom Barrett  

START

1

2

3 1:12.603

4 1:11.594

5 1:10.831

6 1:10.202

7 1:09.033

8 1:10.439

9 1:09.163

10 1:08.415

FINISH

11 1:09.027

Lap Time

  Will Loder  

START

1

2

3 1:09.945

4 1:09.171

5 1:09.017

6 1:08.021

7 1:07.479

8 1:08.512

9 1:08.565

10 1:09.749

11 1:11.629

FINISH

12 1:07.180



VolaSoftControlPdf

PEMBREY

125 / 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& GP CUP & 2 STROKE GP

RACE 7

STARTING GRID

12 Laps = 17.472 Km

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/06/2022 - 12/06/2022  /  PEMBREY 11/06/2022 - 12:10  /  Page 1/1

- Pole -

 - 1 - 5959 Bobby Varey 7373 Thomas Lawlor 3333 Chris Moore

 - 2 - 171171 Gary Arden 7878 Simon Hunt 77 Bruce Dunn

 - 3 - 164164 Luke Scofield 6767 Paul Metcalfe 55 Nick Sansome

 - 4 - 2525 Ian Perks 22 James Seath 4343 Frank Swain

 - 5 - 9999 Michael Waring 641641 Phil Ellis 1111 Phil Guillou

 - 6 - 121121 Will Loder 150150 Gareth Willis 197197 Andrew Taylor

 - 7 - 1919 Adrian Morris 9797 Blake Chapman 33 Tom Barrett

 - 8 - 7777 Andrew Glasgow 4242 Sian Brooks 6464 James Chapman

 - 9 - 3737 Simon Vanderplank 111111 Steven Colville 4747 John Hannaford



VolaSoftControlPdf

PEMBREY

125 / 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& GP CUP & 2 STROKE GP

RACE 7

Start time: 15:43  Distance: 8.736 miles

Weather: Sunny  Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

11/06/2022 - 12/06/2022  /  PEMBREY 11/06/2022 - 16:01  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  250  

1 59 Bobby Varey Yamaha TZ 250 250 Fastline Superbike Preston 6 6:14.083 85.94 1:00.987 84.07

2 73 Thomas Lawlor Yamaha TZ 250 250 GTL life and pensions 6 6:14.443 +0.360 85.68 1:01.170 83.99

3 78 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 250 Shaken Not Stirred �pork pies 6 6:26.861 +12.778 83.76 1:02.577 81.29

4 33 Chris Moore Yamaha TZ 250 250 JL Exhausts/Silverstar/Outhwai 6 6:27.065 +12.982 82.96 1:03.182 81.25

5 171 Gary Arden Yamaha TZ 250 250 Brickdust Racing 6 6:27.264 +13.181 83.84 1:02.516 81.20

6 25 Ian Perks Honda RS 250 Cup A C Tyres Oldham 6 6:37.785 +23.702 80.78 1:04.880 79.06

7 67 Paul Metcalfe Honda RS 250 Cup Colby 6 6:38.366 +24.283 80.94 1:04.752 78.94

8 5 Nick Sansome Honda Tsr250 250 Double Take Motorcycles 6 6:40.082 +25.999 81.06 1:04.661 78.60

9 43 Frank Swain Honda RS 250 250 Wakefield 6 6:46.843 +32.760 79.73 1:05.738 77.30

10 2 James Seath Honda RS 250 Cup Ovenden Earthmoving/Mick Finch 6 6:47.330 +33.247 79.37 1:06.034 77.20

11 641 Phil Ellis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Alcester 6 6:48.987 +34.904 79.39 1:06.019 76.89

12 11 Phil Guillou Yamaha TZ 250 Cup FCL Racing 5 5:46.956 +1 Lap 77.93 1:07.254 75.53

13 121 Will Loder Yamaha TZ 250 250 CKS Precision 5 5:48.688 +1 Lap 77.60 1:07.543 75.16

14 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 250 Cup CHAPMAN Racing 5 5:48.906 +1 Lap 77.61 1:07.535 75.11

15 19 Adrian Morris Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Malpas 5 5:49.381 +1 Lap 77.97 1:07.222 75.01

16 150 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 250 WINCYWOO 5 5:49.432 +1 Lap 77.90 1:07.282 75.00

17 77 Andrew Glasgow Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Hiab service (hw) ltd 5 5:58.383 +1 Lap 76.01 1:08.951 73.12

18 3 Tom Barrett Honda RS 250 Cup The Two Stroke Workshop 5 5:58.667 +1 Lap 75.89 1:09.061 73.07

19 51 Simon Harris Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Gp motorcycles 5 6:01.384 +1 Lap 75.33 1:09.573 72.52

 Best lap: 59  Bobby Varey  - 1:00.987

DNFs

99 Michael Waring Honda RS 250 Cup Congleton +6 Laps 79.03 1:06.323

  125  

1 55 Jack Worth Honda RS 125 125 Barnsley 5 5:49.671 77.61 1:07.534 74.95

2 42 Sian Brooks Honda RS 125 125 Spyre Limited 5 6:03.950 +14.279 74.47 1:10.376 72.00

3 64 James Chapman Honda RS 125 125 Chapman Racing 5 6:05.042 +15.371 74.43 1:10.422 71.79

 Best lap: 55  Jack Worth  - 1:07.534

DNSs

37 Simon Vanderplank Honda RS 125 125 Louth +5 Laps

DNFs

111 Steven Colville Honda RS 125 125 Llanelli +5 Laps

164 Luke Scofield Honda RS 125 125 Reg Richardson & Gavin Mills +5 Laps 80.47 1:05.137

250 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 77.78 mph

Cup - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 73.13 mph

125 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 69.33 mph

REDUCED RACE DISTANCE - RED FLAG
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Lap Time

  Adrian Morris  

START

1

2 1:08.208

3 1:07.839

4 1:07.222

5 1:08.003

RED FLAG

  Andrew Glasgow  

START

1

2 1:10.115

3 1:09.419

4 1:10.494

5 1:08.951

RED FLAG

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:08.082

3 1:07.587

4 1:07.535

5 1:08.049

RED FLAG

  Bobby Varey  

START

1

2 1:01.414

3 1:01.660

4 1:01.767

5 1:01.174

6 1:00.987

RED FLAG

Lap Time

  Bruce Dunn  

START

RED FLAG

  Chris Moore  

START

1

2 1:03.352

3 1:04.297

4 1:03.963

5 1:03.339

6 1:03.182

RED FLAG

  Frank Swain  

START

1

2 1:06.004

3 1:06.495

4 1:05.738

5 1:07.200

6 1:07.156

RED FLAG

  Gareth Willis  

START

1

2 1:08.239

3 1:07.889

4 1:07.282

5 1:07.836

RED FLAG

  Gary Arden  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:04.548

3 1:02.990

4 1:02.806

5 1:02.516

6 1:02.693

RED FLAG

  Ian Perks  

START

1

2 1:06.164

3 1:05.255

4 1:05.215

5 1:05.301

6 1:04.880

RED FLAG

  Jack Worth  

START

1

2 1:08.123

3 1:07.986

4 1:07.574

5 1:07.534

RED FLAG

  James Chapman  

START

1

2 1:10.422

3 1:10.688

4 1:10.849

5 1:10.711

RED FLAG
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Lap Time

  James Seath  

START

1

2 1:06.034

3 1:06.439

4 1:06.785

5 1:07.310

6 1:07.764

RED FLAG

  Luke Scofield  

START

1

2 1:05.760

3 1:06.081

4 1:05.600

5 1:05.137

RED FLAG

  Michael Waring  

START

1

2 1:06.649

3 1:06.323

RED FLAG

  Nick Sansome  

START

1

2 1:05.702

3 1:05.276

4 1:04.661

5 1:05.116

6 1:04.723

RED FLAG

  Paul Metcalfe  

START

1

2 1:05.866

3 1:05.512

4 1:05.310

5 1:05.324

6 1:04.752

Lap Time

RED FLAG

  Phil Ellis  

START

1

2 1:06.019

3 1:06.533

4 1:06.600

5 1:06.957

6 1:07.079

RED FLAG

  Phil Guillou  

START

1

2 1:07.254

3 1:07.851

4 1:07.799

5 1:07.752

RED FLAG

  Sian Brooks  

START

1

2 1:11.081

3 1:10.376

4 1:10.843

5 1:10.909

RED FLAG

  Simon Harris  

START

1

2 1:09.792

3 1:09.573

4 1:10.040

5 1:11.999

RED FLAG

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2 1:02.577

Lap Time

3 1:03.768

4 1:03.895

5 1:03.407

6 1:03.176

RED FLAG

  Simon Vanderplank  

START

RED FLAG

  Steven Colville  

START

1

RED FLAG

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:01.308

3 1:01.535

4 1:01.792

5 1:01.170

6 1:01.201

RED FLAG

  Tom Barrett  

START

1

2 1:09.570

3 1:09.485

4 1:10.094

5 1:09.061

RED FLAG

  Will Loder  

START

1

2 1:07.697

3 1:07.543

4 1:08.128

5 1:08.074

RED FLAG
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25.

Start

Lap 1 59 73 33 78 25 67 171 2 164 43 5 641 11 99 121 97 19 150 55 77 51 3 42 64 111

Lap 2 59 73 33 78 171 25 67 2 164 43 5 641 99 11 121 97 19 150 55 77 51 3 42 64

Lap 3 59 73 78 33 171 25 67 2 5 164 43 641 99 11 121 97 19 150 55 77 51 3 42 64

Lap 4 59 73 78 33 171 25 67 5 164 2 43 641 11 121 97 19 150 55 51 77 3 42 64

Lap 5 59 73 78 33 171 25 67 5 164 2 43 641 11 121 97 19 150 55 77 3 51 42 64

Lap 6 59 73 78 33 171 25 67 5 43 2 641
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 5959 Bobby Varey 7373 Thomas Lawlor 171171 Gary Arden

 - 2 - 7878 Simon Hunt 3333 Chris Moore 55 Nick Sansome

 - 3 - 6767 Paul Metcalfe 2525 Ian Perks 164164 Luke Scofield

 - 4 - 4343 Frank Swain 641641 Phil Ellis 22 James Seath

 - 5 - 9999 Michael Waring 1919 Adrian Morris 1111 Phil Guillou

 - 6 - 150150 Gareth Willis 5555 Jack Worth 9797 Blake Chapman

 - 7 - 121121 Will Loder 7777 Andrew Glasgow 33 Tom Barrett

 - 8 - 5151 Simon Harris 4242 Sian Brooks 6464 James Chapman

 - 9 - 3737 Simon Vanderplank 111111 Steven Colville


